1HF & 1UHF Series
High Flow Single Cartridge Housings
Maximum Operating Pressure
150 psig (10.3 bar) @ 300°F (149°C)
Connections
Inlet/Outlet: 2F, 3F, 4F
Optional:  NPT, TC, BSP, DIN consult with factory
Drains:  1” FNPT

Housing Flow vs. Pressure Drop
Dimensions: Inches
Ordering Guide (Example: 1HF4H4-3FB-135)
(Dimensions below are for general layout only, consult with factory for approval drawings)
MicroSentry™, MicroVantage™, Shelco Filters® and the Shelco logo are registered trademarks of the Tinny Corporation.  Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
Bulletin HF.16.09    ©Shelco Filters 2016 Manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without notice.
MODEL CTG. LENGTH STYLE MAX FLANGE FLOW CAPACITY* A B C D
1HF2V-3F 20" V 3F 175 41 1/4" 31 7/8" 21 7/8" 12 1/2"
1UHF2V-4F 20" V 4F 175 40 1/8" 31 7/8" 21 7/8" 17"
1HF4H-3F 40" H 3F 250 56 7/16" 26 1/16" 46 1/8" 6 1/4"
1UHF4H-4F 40" H 4F 350 58 15/16" 26 1/16" 49 7/8" 8 3/8"
1HF6H-3F 60" H 3F 300 76 7/16" 26 1/16" 66 1/8" 6 1/4"
1UHF6H-4F 60" H 4F 500 78 15/16" 26 1/16" 69 7/8" 8 3/8"
*  Flow capacity is for guidelines only, actual flow rates are based on fluid, viscosity, micron ratings, connections size and other factors.
    Please consult the factory for specific product selection.
1HF 4 H 4 3F B 135
MODEL LENGTH STYLE MATERIAL CONNECTIONS GASKET OPTIONS
1HF 2 = 20" H = Horizontal 4 = 304L SS 2F 	 = 	Flanged B 	 = 	 Buna N (Standard) GPA 	 = 	Gauge Ports w/ Gauges
UHF
ASME CODE
4 = 40" V = Vertical 6 = 316L SS 3F 	 = 	Flanged E  	 = 	 EPR 134W 	= 	Coating (NSF 61)
6 = 60" 4F	 = 	UHF Only V  	 = 	 Viton 135 	 =  	Coating
S  	 = 	 Silicone EP 	 = 	Electropolished
T/S  =	 Teflon Encapsulated
        		 Silicone
P 	 = 	Passivate
NS	 =	 No stamp UHF only
--
50 100 150 200 250
2F
3F 4F
300 350 400 450 5000
0
1
2
3
4
5
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P,
 P
SI
D
FLOW RATE, GPM WATER